
 

 

 

1 

 
 
 
 

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Petroleum Business (E&P) 

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest 
(RIL/E&P/EOI/2017/02) 

(Under International Competitive Bidding) 
     For Block No. KG-DWN-98/3 (KG-D6) 

Reliance Industries Limited (RIL), as operator, on behalf of itself & its co-venturers BP Exploration 
(Alpha) Limited and Niko (NECO) Limited invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed and 
experienced Contractors for following category, for Block No. KG-DWN-98/3 (KG D6) in East coast of 
India: 

CATEGORY NO CATEGORY DESCRIPTION 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1 
Supply of Equipment,  Materials and providing services for Booster Gas 
Compression modification work at Onshore Terminal 

OAM/KGD6/2017/2 
Installation & Construction services for Booster Gas Compression 
modification work at Onshore Terminal  

 
Interested Contractors/Vendors are requested to visit our website www.ril.com for further details on the 
above and submit their Expression of Interest (hard copies in duplicate along with electronic copy on 
CD/DVD) with all details through courier / post and also through e-mail on deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com, 
on or before 7h June 2017. The envelope should be superscribed as RIL/E&P/EOI/2017/02 along with 
category number. 

Address for Communication: 
Chief - Supply Chain Management,  

Reliance Industries Limited, Petroleum Business (E&P), 
Reliance Corporate Park (RCP), 

Building No 11, ‘A’ Wing, Second Floor,  
Thane-Belapur Road, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai-400701, India 

Email Address: - deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com 
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786 

http://www.ril.com/
mailto:deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com
mailto:eoiresponse.eandp@ril.com


 

 

 

2 

Further details on the above requirements are as below: 
 

For Block No. KG-DWN-98/3 (KG-D6)  

Reliance Industries Limited (RIL), as operator, on behalf of itself & its co-venturers BP Exploration 
(Alpha) Limited and Niko (NECO) Limited invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed and 
experienced Contractors/ Vendors for following category, for Block No. KG-DWN-98/3 (KG D6) in East 
coast of India: 

CATEGORY NO CATEGORY DESCRIPTION 

A) OAM/KGD6/2017/1 : Supply of Equipment,  Materials and providing services for Booster Gas 
Compression modification work at Onshore Terminal 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.1 
Supply of Pipes, Pipe Fittings and Flanges of (NACE / Non NACE) CS, 
LTCS, SS and GI Piping 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.2 Supply of HDPE Pipes 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.3 Supply of all types of Heat exchangers 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.4 Supply of API & Non API Pumps 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.5 Supply of all types of Pressure Vessels 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.6 Supply & Installation of Insulation (Hot and Cold) for Equipment / Piping 
etc. 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.7 Supply of Electrical Power (HV & LV) Cables & Control Cables 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.8 Supply of FRP & GI cable trays 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.9 Supply of AC/DC UPS Systems including Batteries 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.10 Supply of Valves (Pressure / Vacuum Safety Valves, Emergency Vents, 
Control Valves, On-Off Valves, Motor Operated Valves, Safety Valves, Self-
acting / Pressure Regulating Valves/ Temperature Control Valves) 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.11 Supply of Instrumentation Cables & Foundation Field bus 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.12 Supply of Pressure, Temperature, Level and Flow Transmitters 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.13 Supply and application of Fire Proofing 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.14 Third Party Inspection Services 

OAM/KGD6/2017/1/1.15 Supply of any Other Equipment /Materials/ Services required for Booster 
Gas Compression modification work at Onshore Terminal 

B) OAM/KGD6/2017/2 : Installation & Construction services for Booster Gas Compression 
modification work at Onshore Terminal 

OAM/KGD6/2017/2/2.1 

Fabrication and erection of 30”and 20”gas pipe lines, 10”/ 12” HDPE and CS 
pipe lines, Cold insulation, erection of heat exchanger, pumps, civil 
foundations for equipment and erection of structures, related electrical and 
instrumentation cable laying and other miscellaneous jobs 

 
Contractors interested to pre-qualify for receiving the tenders are required to submit the information for 
above categories as detailed below: 
 

a) Details of experience in supplying/ providing similar type of equipment/materials/services 
executed in preceding five years to reputed companies. Contractors to provide details of work 
executed along with salient feature of work viz. technical information and appropriate certification 
/ documentation, order value & client contact details. 

b) Details of Equipment/Resources directly owned and details of key technical personnel. 
c) Company profile and audited financial results (Balance Sheet) for last three years. 
d) Present work commitments or anticipated work. 
e) Brief on Health, Safety, Environment and Quality Assurance systems followed for last three 

years. 
f) Any other relevant information that will establish that Contractor is a competent equipment/ 

material/ service provider 
 
 

The above information for all the categories is to be submitted in the Summary Sheet as given below.  

 

 



 

 

 

3 

CONTRACTOR’S DETAILS  

Name of the Company     

EOI Ref.  

EOI Date.  

Key Contact Details  
Name: 
Tel No: 
Email:  

 

 

SUMMARY SHEET 

 

[TO BE SUBMITTED ON A CD/DVD & TWO HARD COPIES] 

Category/ 

Sub -

category  

No. 

Category  

of 

Equipment 

/Materials 

/Services 

Broad 

Specification

s/ details of 

Equipment/ 

Resources  

(as 

applicable)  

 

Contractor

’s past 

performan

ce and 

supply 

record  

List of major 

clients               

(covering 

Projects of 

preceding  

years , as 

applicable 

including 

ongoing 

projects) 

Approx. 

value of 

Contracts 

Contra

ct 

period 

Compan

y profile  

Certificates 

API / ISO or 

others as 

applicable & 

validity 

(attach 

copies) 

         

         

         

Note:  Preference will be given to ISO certified Organizations.  

 
Interested Contractors/ Vendors are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (hard copies in 
duplicate along with electronic copy on CD/DVD) with all details through courier / post and also through e-
mail on deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com, on or before 7h June 2017. The envelope should be superscribed 
as RIL/E&P/EOI/2017/02 along with category number. 

 
Address for Communication: 

Chief – Supply Chain Management,  
Reliance Industries Limited, Petroleum Business (E&P), 

Reliance Corporate Park (RCP), 
Building No 11, ‘A’ Wing, Second Floor,  

Thane-Belapur Road, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai-400 701, India 
Email Address: - deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com 

CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786 

mailto:deveoiresponse.eandp@ril.com
mailto:eoiresponse.eandp@ril.com

